CogneM (D

Q Chango of Name

MRD.	12-22-	ID:1-610-430-0401	12-22-
		12:19 2701 306	

12-22-98 198 11:21 ID:1-610-430-0401	12-22-1998 PAGE 2
FORM #10-1594 RECC	100865859 U.S. OCPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION OF STATE AND TAXABLE COMMUNICATION OF STATE
Tab settings = □ □ ▼ ▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Tri	edemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(lee):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
AMERICAN TELECAST CORPORATION	Name: TORSO TRACK, INC.
1230 American Boulevard	Internal Address: 1230 American Boulevard
West Chester, PA 19380 Ulindividual(s) General Parinership Ulimited Parinership	Street Address:
© Corporation-State PA	City:Woot Charter, State: PA ZIP: 19380
Additional nume(s) of conveying party(les) stached? O Yes O	No Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	G General Partnership
② Assimment ② Merco:	2 United Fernanchi 73 Corporation-Biste PA

Execution Date: November 6, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

75/492,735

Assignment

C Other

Cl. Security Agreement

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

or a to the total designation of columns have

lac, a domesta O Yes O No d here assignment)

6, 1998

Other,

P.03

Management of the state of the				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Liss Peller, Esq. Internal Address: Finnegen, Wenderson, Fersbow Carrett & Tounner, LLP	CI Enciceed			
1300 I Serget, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 400			
Chy: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-33	[Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depost a			

 Statement and eignature.
To the best at my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document. true and correct and any attached copy is a 🕆 🛎 🗟 🕏

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

li Palanta & Tradoniarka, B Washinston () († 2023)

12/23/1998 SSMITH 00000086 75492735

01 FC:481 02 FC:484

40.00 OP 120.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1779 FRAME: 0247

P.04

11/17 '98 11:21

ID:1-610-430-0401

FAX:

PAGE

3

ASSIGNMENT

American Telecast Corporation, a Pennsylvania Corporation, with a corporate address of 1230 American Boulevard, West Chester, Pennsylvania, is the owner of the trademark "TORSO TRACK" and the U.S. Trademark Application thereof.

Torso Track, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with a business address at 1230 American Boulevard, West Chester, Pennsylvania, desires to acquire these marks and the applications thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Telecast Corporation. assigns to Torso Track, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark "TORSO TRACK" and the application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which this mark is and was used.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee.

American Telecast Corporation

COUNTY OF: LANCASTER

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of November, 1998.

(SEAL)

My Commission expires dati

RECORDED: 12/22/1998